FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

Tab settings 

AU6

2
200

Tab settings

08-08-2001



Docket No.: 06940001PA

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → TADEMARK 101804	.447 ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Judson Vincent Edwards	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: <u>United States Dept. of Agriculture</u> Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 1815 North University
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Peoria State: Ill ZIP: 61604
Execution Date: July 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/794,227 filed on February 28, 2001	
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mary E. Goulet	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: McGuireWoods, LLP	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number:
	23-1951
City: McLean State: Va ZIP: 22102	
0/07/2001 PBYTHE 00000090 09794227 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mary E. Goulet	August 2, 2001
Name of Person Signing ( Total number of pages including cover st	Signature Date

**REEL: 012040 FRAME: 0600** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, <u>Judson Vincent Edwards</u>	
residing at215 Pineridge Court, Mandeville, Lou	isiana 70448
having invented an improvement in <u>Wound Dressings V</u>	Nith Protease-Lowering Activity
(with Kelman I. Cohen, Robert F. Diegelmann, and Dorne	e Yager
for which we have made application for Letters Patent of No. 09/794,227 filed on February 2, 2001;	the United States, identified as Serial
WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my to the United States by virtue of my having made the investates Department of Agriculture under applicable law an Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights	ention while in the employ of the United and regulations of the United States
WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;	the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these pre WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of Americal Agriculture.	
(signature) JUDSON VINCENT EDWARDS	07/13/01 (date)
(signature)	(date)
(signature)	(date)
(signature)	(date)
USDA Rev. 9/00	

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/02/2001 REEL: 012040 FRAME: 0601